

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1273

Page 1, line 8, after "county" insert "with a population of fewer than twenty thousand"

Page 1, after line 10, insert:

"2. "Medical provider" means a rural hospital or a primary care family practice or internal medicine physician, nurse practitioner, or dentist in a stand-alone clinic setting."

Page 1, line 11, replace "2." with "3."

Page 2, line 16, replace "four hundred" with "two hundred fifty"

Page 2, line 28, replace "\$5,000,000" with "\$2,000,000"

Renumber accordingly